

The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council

(Sponsored by Ministry of Textiles Govt. of India) 1302-04, Ansal Tower, 38 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019 (India)

ISEPC/AMS/2021-22

Subject: Renewal of Annual Membership Subscription of ISEPC for the F.Y. 2021-22

To :

All Members of The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC), which is an Apex Body of Exporters of Silk and silk goods from India and work on promotion of Exports duly sponsored by the Ministry of Textiles in Government of India.

We are aware of the challenges faced by you in the wake of COVID 19 in such taxing times. The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council (ISEPC) is firmly with you and is more than willing to serve you to the best of our abilities.

I would like to inform your goodself that I have just elected by the Governing Body of ISEPC, **as Chairman of the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council** and I sincerely appreciate your trust bestowed upon me & believing in me by electing Chairman of this prestigious Silk Council.

We take this opportunity to thank you for being member of **the Indian Silk Export Promotion Council** in this difficult time and allowing us to serve you better. Further, as per the communication received from D.G.F.T for grant of various benefits under **Exim Policy /Foreign Trade Policy**. R.C.M.C. issued by the Silk Council is one of the **Mandatory Documents to avail the various facilities from Govt. of India**.

The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council provides various financial benefits and works closely with members and important Ministries and Departments of Government of India on issues related to Policy Matters pertaining to Silk and other allied Silk Products, including silk carpets & GI products.

We have lined up Export Promotion activities, designed exclusively for our members, keeping in view the potential in regular and upcoming markets being executed physically and on Virtual mode, as well, during the Year 2021-22 as under:

Proposed Physical Events

S. No	Name of the Event	Country	Tentative Dates
1	Two City BSM at Dubai and Abu Dhabi		August 2021
2	Buyer Seller Meet		August 2021
3	Expo India cum Buyer Seller Meets with Silk Importer in two cities of South Korea;		August /Sept 2021
4	Who's Next Premier Classes show at Paris	France	Sept 2021
5	Global Source Hong Kong Fair;	Hong Kong	27-30 Oct 2021
6	Expo India cum Two Buyer Seller Meets in Two cities with Silk Importers;	Russia	Oct/ Nov 2021
7	Expo India Cum Buyer Seller Meet with Silk Importers in Two cities	Brazil	November 2021
8	Expo India cum Two Buyer Seller Meets with Silk & Textile Importers in two cities of Australia;	Australia	23-25 November
9	10 th India International Silk Fair cum RBSM at New Delhi	India	Oct – Dec 2021-22
10	Who's Next Premier Classes Paris	France	January 2022
11	Buyer Seller Meet with Silk Importers	Poland	January 2022
12	Two Buyer Seller Meet in two cities with Silk Importers of Turkey (Istanbul & Ankara)	Turkey	January/ February 2022
13	BSM with Cambodian Silk Importers	Cambodia	Jan/Feb 2022
14	Sourcing at MAGIC, Las Vegas, USA	United States	February 2022
15	TEXWORLD (Apparel Sourcing), Paris	France	February 2022
16	Expo India cum Two Buyer Seller Meets with Silk Importers of Greece & Cyprus	Cyprus, Greece	February 2022
17	Expo India cum two City Buyer Seller Meets with Silk importer in (Durban Cape Town)	South Africa	March 2022
18	11 th India International Silk Fair cum RBSM at New Delhi	India	Jan to March 2022

Contd 2/c

Dated: 6th March 2021

Proposed Virtual Events for 2021-22 under MAI Scheme (on Virtual Platform)

SNo	Name of the Event	Country	Tentative dates
1	Buyer Seller Meet	USA Canada	April 2021
2	12th India International Silk Fair cum RBSM at New Delhi	India	May 2021
3	Country specific Buyer Seller Meet	Brazil	May 2021
4	Country specific Buyer Seller Meet	Egypt	June 2021
5	13th India International Silk Fair cum RBSM	India	July 2021
6	Country specific Buyer Seller Meet	Japan	July 2021
7	Country specific Buyer Seller Meet	Scandinavian	July 2021

The Membership benefits also extend to the recognition by way of Export Awards:-

Export Awards for the excellence at Export front for the years 2014-15, 2015-16, 206-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19 were awarded by this Council in January 2018 & July 2019 at New Delhi. Awards for the years 2019-20 & 2020-21 are due for which we would be calling applications in due course of time. Secondly, ISEPC issues e-Circulars containing information on important policies matters and interventions and initiatives by the Govt. of India with regard to Silk and other allied Silk Products. The e-Circulars gives valuable information regarding the **Trend, Trade Statistics, DBK rates / RoSCTL /RoDTEP/ GST rates together with specified upcoming market reports** for the benefit of the Members. The Council is also intended and committed to provide policy intervention(s) and support required in the wake of outbreak of COVID-19.

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL CHARGES

The Management Committee of the Council has decided not to increase the membership renewal fee

Sr. No	Membership having Export Turnover	Basic Fee INR	GST @ 18% INR	Total Amt. due to be paid INR
1	Exporters having turnover upto Rs. 1 Cr.	7,000.00	1,260.00	8,260.00
2	Exporters having turnover Rs. 1 Crore and upto Rs. 5 Crores.	9,500.00	1,710.00	11,210.00
3	Exporters having turnover above Rs. 5 Crore	12,000.00	2,160.00	14,160.00

Further it may please be noted that the last date for making payment of annual subscription for the year 2021-22 is 30th April 2021;

In view of the above, it is requested that payment towards renewal of Membership Subscription, for the financial year 2021-22 may be paid immediately on or before **30th April 2021** to avail the various facilities, not limited to the facilities as mentioned on pre-page. My office has started sending you the "Proforma Invoice" to this effect to enable you to remit the membership subscription amount.

For RTGS / NEFT transfer bank details of the Council are as under:

A/c Name	THE INDIAN SILK EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL
A/c No.	653010100019576
Bank Name	Axis Bank Ltd
Branch Name	Mohan Cooperative
Branch Address	B-1/ I-1, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044
IFSC Code	UTIB0001771

For any further information / assistance, kindly feel free to contact the Secretariat at 9899573797 (Mobile as well as Whats'app) or write to him at isepcho@gmail.com;

We look forward for your continued support in our future endeavors.

With warm regards and assurances of our best services at all time. Yours Sincerely

Karel Hibed

Naresh Kumar Sadh CHAIRMAN- ISEPC

Note:

- 1. Please use our membership online portal <u>www.isepcindia.com</u> for Renewal of Membership, and any other amendment in RCMC with regard to change of category, change of Director / Proprietor / Partner, Change of Address etc. with supported documents, if applicable.
- 2. The amount may please be sent by A/c payee Cheque / PO / Demand Draft in favour of "The Indian Silk Export Promotion Council", payable at New Delhi;
- 3. Please update your correct **Registration Number, GST No, Company Name & Mobile No. and registered email id** on your covering letter.

sk/6321/